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(b) whether all the posts of the Directors under the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting are advertised?]
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t{THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION

AND BROADCASTING (SHRI K. K.
SHAH) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir. Recruitment Rules for the post of Director, TV Centre envisage appointment by direct selection.]

SELECTION OF STAFF ARTISTE TO

SERVEABROAD
1212. SHRI BRAHMANANDA
PANDA : Will the Minister of INFOR-

MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is a Selection Committee appointed by his Ministry to select staff artists from the All India Radio to serve abroad;

(b) if so, the names of the members of the Committee;

(c) what are the service conditions imposed on such artists going abroad;

(d) the names of stations abroad where such artists are at present serving ; and

(e) what action is taken against a selected staff artist who fails to join his duty abroad?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI K. K.
SHAH): (a) and (b) No Selection Committee has been appointed to select AIR staff artists to serve abroad. But on request from foreign

[RAJYA SABHA]

broadcasting organisations for Indian personnel for their requirements, AIR has been assisting them.

(¢) An AIR artist selected for a foreign broadcasting organisation has to resign his/her job in AIR before accepting the offer.

(d) This information is not maintained.

to  Questions 4054

(e) No action can be taken against any person not on the rolls of AIR for his/ her failure to join a foreign broadcasting organisation.

LEGISLATION TO DEAL WITH PROBLEMS,
OF FILM INDUSTRY J HI

1213. DR. (MRS.) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR : Will the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are considering any proposal to introduce legislation to deal with the problems of the film industry; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI K. K.
SHAH) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of the proposed legislation have not yet been worked out as the whole issue is being considered in all aspects in consultation with the various interests.
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t [ACCIDENT TO ARMY VEHICLES

1214. SHRI PITAMBER DAS : Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that on the night of June 21-22, 1968 two one-ton

t[ ] English translation.
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vehicles of Ramalangham Camp fell into a khud on the Foot Hill-Chaku Tenga Road resulting in the death of a sepoy of 102
Engineer Regiment and a Subedar and five other ranks of 194 Mountain Regiment;

(b) whether it is also a fact that this road was not in use since the Chinese attack of 1962 and was lying closed and abandoned; and

(c) if so, what were the reasons for sending these vehicles on that road?]
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military vehicle carrying a working party of 194 Mountain Regiment while proceeding to clear the road block along Tenga Chaku Road rolled down the hill sice at about 9 P.M. on 20th June, 1968 due to the sinking of the road.
This unfortunate accident resulted in the death of one JCO and 4 ORs. On the same day there was another military Truck accident in the same area in which one O.R. of 102 Engineer
Regiment died.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.]

ELIGIBILITY FOR INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
EXAMINATION

1215. SHRI E. M. SANGMA : Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred

t[ ] English translation.

[22 AUG. 1968]

to Questions 4056

Question No. 738 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 21st March, 1968 and state ;

(a) whether the question of making two year pass students of tnree-year Engineering Diploma Course of a Polytechnic also eligible to appear for the Indian Military Academy examination, has since been examined;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if no decision has yet been taken, the reasons for the delay?

THE  MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SARDAR SWARAN SINGH) : (a)
to (c) The matter is still under examination.
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